
 

H23040 – The Yuletide Splendour 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ z  ✓ ✓ ✓ z z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Gruet Brut Champagne 75cl (12%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 



 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port 75cl (20%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: L'Autantique Merlot 75cl (13.5%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: L'Autantique Sauvignon Blanc 75cl (12%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 



 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Archivio Aglianico 75cl (14%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Bottega White Zero Alcohol 75cl (0%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Lanchester Mulled Wine 75cl (12%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 



 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Barbadillo Cream Sherry 75cl (17.5%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Walker’s Shortbread Mince Pies 372g 

 

Ingredients: Fruit Mince (47%) (Sugar, Apple Puree, Currants, Sultanas, Candied Orange And Lemon Peel (Orange Peel, 

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acid: Acetic 

Acid), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) (15%), Sugar.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of NUTS and EGGS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1700 

Energy (kcal):   405 

Fat (g):   15.9 

Fat of which saturates (g):   8.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   61 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   41.1 

Protein (g):   3.5 

Salt (g):   0.25 

 

 

Product Name: Original Cake Co. 6" Round Iced Rich Fruit Cake 

 

Ingredients: Sultanas (32%), Icing (23%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), 

Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Marzipan (21%) (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, 

Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) [NUTS], WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, 

Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Distilled Monoglyceride 



 

(E471), Flavouring, Colouring (E160b, E100)), Butter [MILK], Glucose, Black Treacle, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Star 

Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum 

Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono - And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), 

Caramel Colour E150c, Raising Agents: E500, E450 [WHEAT]. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage:  Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1691 

Energy (kcal):   401 

Fat (g):   9.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   3.5 

Carbohydrate (g):   75 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   67 

Protein (g):   3.7 

Salt (g):   0.14 

 

 

Product Name: Ardens Classic Panettone 500g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour, Sultanas (17%), Candied Peel (11%): Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citrus Peel, 

Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE; Butter (MILK) (9.9%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG 

Yolk, Yeast, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Whole MILK, Fresh Free Range Whole EGG, 

Salt, Natural Flavouring. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain NUTS, SULPHITES and SOYA.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1530 

Energy (kcal):   364 

Fat (g):   13.0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   8.5 

Carbohydrate (g):   54.0 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   25.0 

Protein (g):   2.5 

Salt (g):   6.5 

 0.4 

 

 

Product Name: Willies Cacao Medellin Hot Chocolate 52% Cacao 250g 

 

Ingredients: Cocoa Powder, Raw Cane Sugar. Cocoa Solids 52%. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1669 

Energy (kcal):   398 



 

Fat (g):   11.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   6.7 

Carbohydrate (g):   53.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   47.8 

Protein (g):   12.3 

Salt (g):   <0.1 

 

 

Product Name: Mrs Darlington’s Winter Berry Preserve 340g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Diced Plums, Blackberries, Cranberries, Pectin Rapid, Hot Water, Damson Concentrate, Mulled Wine, 

Lemon Juice, Cinnamon Extract. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Packed on a site that handles EGG, MUSTARD and SULPHITES.

   

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place and refrigerate once opened. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1085 

Energy (kcal):   258 

Fat (g):   0.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   63 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   62 

Protein (g):   0.5 

Salt (g):   0 

 

 

Product Name: Love Popcorn Caramelised Biscuit Crumb 100g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy 

Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sugar, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, 

Glucose Syrup, Ground Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Flavouring, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1847 

Energy (kcal):   439 

Fat (g):   14 

Fat of which saturates (g):   8.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   72 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   44 

Protein (g):   4.4 

Salt (g):   1.4 

 

 

Product Name: Shortbread House Dark Chocolate & Orange Shortbread 150g 

 

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Dark Chocolate 

(8.8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils 

(Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Orange Oil (0.6%). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain NUTS and EGGS. 



 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2252 

Energy (kcal):   539 

Fat (g):   30.2 

Fat of which saturates (g):   20 

Carbohydrate (g):   60.5 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   22.8 

Protein (g):   5.3 

Salt (g):   0.63 

 

 

Product Name: Artful Baker Triple Chocolate Biscotti Bites 100g 

 

Ingredients: Self Raising Flour [(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Disodium 

Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate)], Sugar, Free Range EGG, Dark Belgian Chocolate (9%) 

(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Belgian Chocolate (9%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, 

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Cacao Powder, Vanilla Extract, Baking Powder 

(Leavening Agent: Mono-Calcium Phosphate), Corn Starch, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Gelling Agent: Xanthan 

Gum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2117 

Energy (kcal):   503 

Fat (g):   18.4 

Fat of which saturates (g):   10.5 

Carbohydrate (g):   74.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   42.2 

Protein (g):   9.1 

Salt (g):   1.1 

 

 

Product Name: Slumber Jack Coffee Pouch Italian Espresso 220g 

 

Ingredients: Ground Coffee.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 



 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Farmhouse Biscuits Chocolate Orange Biscuits 200g 

 

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark 

Chocolate Chunks (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Muscovado 

Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Cocoa Powder, Orange Marmalade (2%) (Sugar, Oranges, Gelling Agent: Pectin), Free Range 

Pasteurised EGG, Flavourings, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain TREE NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2157 

Energy (kcal):   515 

Fat (g):   24.7 

Fat of which saturates (g):   8.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   65.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   27.5 

Protein (g):   5.7 

Salt (g):   0.75 

 

 

Product Name: Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour, Dried Tomatoes (7%), Black Olives (6%), Extra Virgin Olive-Oil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Malted Cereal 

Flour (Barley, WHEAT), Sugar. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of PEANUTS, MILK, EGGS, SESAME 

SEEDS, NUTS, SOYA and CELERY.    

 

Storage: Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1692 

Energy (kcal):   401 

Fat (g):   7.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   1 

Carbohydrate (g):   67.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   4.8 

Protein (g):   13.1 

Salt (g):   2.8 

 

 

Product Name: Grandma Wild’s Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g 

 

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Coating (33%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural 

Vanilla Flavouring), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (22%) 

(Cream: MILK; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle (Sugar, Water, Glazing Agent: E904; Colours: E172, 

E171; Glucose Syrup). 

 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also 

contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT and GLUTENS sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY). 



 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2175 

Energy (kcal):   520 

Fat (g):   30 

Fat of which saturates (g):   19 

Carbohydrate (g):   56 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   26 

Protein (g):   5.3 

Salt (g):   0.41 

 

 

Product Name: Taste Classic Christmas Pudding 400g 

 

Ingredients: Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider 

(9%), Water, Humectant: Glycerine, Palm Oil, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, 

Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Rum (1%), Mixed Spice, Molasses, Salt, Yeast. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1327 

Energy (kcal):   315 

Fat (g):   5.0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   2.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   65.4 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   48 

Protein (g):   2.6 

Salt (g):   0.10 

 

 

Product Name: Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives 220g 

 

Ingredients: Whole Green Olives (51%), Whole Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), 

Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Salt, Ascorbic Acid.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1182 

Energy (kcal):   287 

Fat (g):   32 

Fat of which saturates (g):   4.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   0.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   0 

Protein (g):   0.6 

Salt (g):   1.9 

 

 



 

Product Name: Quillo Spanish Ham Crisps 130g  

 

Ingredients: Potatoes, High Oleic-Acid Sunflower Oil, Salt And Iberico Ham Aroma. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2170 

Energy (kcal):   522 

Fat (g):   31.8 

Fat of which saturates (g):   3.6 

Carbohydrate (g):   55.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   <1 

Protein (g):   6.7 

Salt (g):   0.61 

 

 

Product Name: Lily O'Brien's Christmas Desserts Collection 312g 

 

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], MILK 

Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], 

White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], 

Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA 

Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed 

MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey 

Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Butter (MILK), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt], Glucose Syrup, Lemon Filling 

[Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Water, Palm Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified 

Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides 

of Fatty Acids), Colour (Beta Carotene)], HAZELNUTS Praline (HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural 

Vanilla Flavouring), Caramelised HAZELNUTS [HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable 

Oil (Rapeseed), Water, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Raspberries, Glucose Syrup), Brown Sugar, Biscuit Pieces [WHEAT 

Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Acidity 

Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavours, Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose 

Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Natural 

Flavouring, Salt, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)], White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, WHEAT Starch, 

EGG Albumen, Vegetable Fats (Shea, Palm & SOYA)], Lemon Oil, Lime Oil, Colourings (Carotene, Sunflower Oil), Green 

Colour (Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyll). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2232 

Energy (kcal):   536 

Fat (g):   33 

Fat of which saturates (g):   19 

Carbohydrate (g):   52 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   46 

Protein (g):   5.6 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

 

Product Name: Cambrook Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews Jar 90g 



 

 

Ingredients: PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce 

(Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, 

Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain various NUTS and SESAME.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2369 

Energy (kcal):   570 

Fat (g):   47.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   8.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   13.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   6 

Protein (g):   19.9 

Salt (g):   1.5 

 

 

Product Name: Mrs Darlington’s Bucks Fizz Marmalade 340g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Seville Oranges, Marc de Champagne, Prosecco (1.5%), Orange Juice, Lemon Juice. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Refrigerate once opened.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1037 

Energy (kcal):   242 

Fat (g):   0.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   59.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   58.85 

Protein (g):   0.4 

Salt (g):   0 

 

 

Product Name: Buttermilk Candy Cane Fudge 100g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK), Fondant, Golden Syrup, Glucose, Kibbled Red And White 

Mints, Natural Flavouring, Salt.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in a factory that uses PEANUTS, NUTS and SOYA as 

ingredients.    

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1652 

Energy (kcal):   392 

Fat (g):   11 

Fat of which saturates (g):   6.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   71 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   71 



 

Protein (g):   1.3 

Salt (g):   0.49 

 

 


